Gold bar (derived from gold sticks/than strips )

2.6 After testing the said yellow-colored metal, the (3overnment

Approved Valuer summarized that this gold bar is made rp of 1B Kt.

gold having purity 750.0 weighing 399.930 Grams having market

value of Rs.19,31,662l- (Rupees Nineteen Lakh Thirty-One Thousand

Six Hundred and Sixty-Two Only) and Tariff Value of Rs.L6,69,934/-
(Rupees Sixteen Lakh Sixty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Thirty-

Four only). The value of the gold bar has been calculated as per the

Notification No. 02/2024-Customs (N.T.) dated t5.01.202,+ (gold) and

NotiFication No.